Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2382

Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

March 2, 2021

Elizabeth Ollie Ross, M.D. 2350 Geary Boulevard 2nd Floor Gastroenterology San Francisco, CA 94115-3305

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 119731 Case No. 800-2018-045215

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to correctly document the history and physical (H&P) of a patient prior to performing a procedure and you performed an un-consented procedure on this patient.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code section 2266.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

William Prasifka

Executive Director